PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
Hamish MCLEAN			05/31/2011				
Liam O'BRIEN			05/31/2011				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name: HAN	E: HAMLON PTY LTD						
Street Address: Unit	it 1, 10 Rodb	urough Road					
City: Fren	nchs Forest,	ichs Forest, NSW					
State/Country: AUS	STRALIA						
Postal Code: 2080	2086						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 29392		392714	271				
Application Number: 29392714 CORRESPONDENCE DATA 62							
Fax Number:	7579656775 757-965-5218						
Phone:	757-965-5218						
Email:	Email: ShineLegal@aol.com						
via US Mail.	ent to the e-h	ail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be so	em				
Correspondent Name:							
Address Line 1:	PO Box 68128						
Address Line 4:	Virginia Be	ich, VIRGINIA 23471					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		12321-19					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Daniel Schein					
Total Attachments: 3 source=signedAssignment#page1.tif source=signedAssignment#page2.tif source=signedAssignment#page3.tif							
502037598		REEL:	PATENT 028849 FRAME: 0456				

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

This Assignment agreement is between <u>Hamish McLEAN</u> and <u>Liam O'BRIEN</u>, persons each having respective addresses provided at the end hereof (hereinafter both of the foregoing persons are collectively referred to as "Assignor"), AND <u>HAMLON PTY</u> <u>LTD</u>, a limited liability entity of Australia having the address set for at the end hereof (hereinafter "Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor invented an invention entitled: EXTRUSION FOR MODULAR DISPLAY UNIT, disclosed in Australian Design Patent Application Number 15204/2010, filed 29 November 2010, Registration No 334411, and in U.S. Design Patent Application Serial Number 29/392,714, filed May 25, 2011.

WHEREAS, Assignee seeks to acquire all rights in the invention and any patent applications and patents therefore for the United States of America and elsewhere and to file for patent protection in the United States and elsewhere.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Australian Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which from the Assignee by each person constituting the Assignor is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application(s) identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

Each person constituting the Assignor hereby agrees, for both themselves and their legal representatives, that same will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the same will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment. Assignor will provide all reasonable aid and assistance required to enforce and defend any patents issued, subject to reasonable payments from the Assignee for time spent, other than as a witness under oath, if not employed by the Assignee while such aid is given.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, each person constituting the Assignor has executed this agreement below.

ASSIGNEE: HAMLON PTY LTD, Unit 1, 10 Rodbourough Road, Frenchs Forest NSW 2086, AUSTRALIA

ASSIGNOR:

Signed / Execute	d On [Date]:
NAME	SIGNATURE
Hamish McLEAN	- for the second
Address:	62/10 Pymont Bridge Road Camperdown NSW 2050 AUSTRALIA

NOTARIZATION RECOMMENDED BUT NOT REQUIRED – USE EXTRA PAGES IF NECESSARY TO FIT

Page 3 of 3

	17 ,Carr		silelan
Signed / Executed On [Date]:		, 	

NAME
SIGNATURE

Liam O'BRIEN
Image: Color of the set of the se

NOTARIZATION RECOMMENDED BUT NOT REQUIRED – USE EXTRA PAGES IF NECESSARY TO FIT IN NOTARIZATION

RECORDED: 08/27/2012